1		
	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
		ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 150	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Stanley L. Fry	Name: International Paper Company 1
		Name.
		Internal Address: Intellectual Property
	Additional name/a) of annualing part (i.e.) attack at [a]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Paper Company Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	SE PRICE
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road
	Other	
	Other	
	00/05/00	City: Tuxedo State: NY Zip: 10987
	03/25/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	reduction and costs are costs and costs are costs and costs and costs and costs and costs and costs and co
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
	In this document is being filed together with a flew ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/392,032	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes V No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	International Paper Company Internal Address:	Enclosed
	internal Address	Authorized to be obarged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/	1422 Long Mondow Dood	8. Deposit account number:
/	Street Address: 1422 Long Meadow Road	09-0525
/	3	
1 1	_	
	City: Tuxedo State: NY Zip: 10987	-
07/18/2003	DBYRNE 00000056 090525 10392032 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8021	9. Signa ttir@ DA	22 11110 01 7/02
1	Michael J. Doyle Esq., Reg. #29 635	abel 1. 46 laby 14 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
<u>l</u>	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014278 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

I, Stanley L. Fry, having residence address at 1302 West Devers Street, West Covina, California, citizen of the United States, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 10577, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled TONGUE LOCK FOR STACKABLE CONTAINERS, claiming priority to provisional applications, Serial Nos. 60/365,481 filed March 19, 2002 and 60/366,475 filed March 20, 2002 and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: **Mu. 25**, 2003

Stanley L. Fry